

**Himachal Pradesh  
Public Works Department**

**Registered**

**NO:- PW-RD-N.I.T/2024-25**

14262

**Dated:- 16/12/24**

**To**

✓  
**The Executive Engineer (IT Cell)  
Nigam Vihar Shimla.**

**Subject:-**


**Publication of Tender notice.**

**Jai Haind**

Enclosed please find herewith the tender Notice of work as given in the Notice Inviting tender for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Secy. (PW) to the Govt. Of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW (B) A (3) 1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16<sup>th</sup>. July 2021.

1. Certified that the tender mentioned in the notice is exigencies/emergency are urgent nature and in public interest.

**DA:- Notice inviting tender & Sechedule of Quantity.**

  
**Executive Engineer,  
B&R Division HP.PWD,  
Rohru.**

# HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

## NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed Percentage rate tenders on form No. 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer B&R Division HP.PWD, Rohru Distt Shimla(HP) on behalf of the Governor of H.P for the following works from registered contractors in HPPWD (B&R) in appropriate class so as to reach in this office on **30 /12/2024** up to **10:30 AM** and will be opened on the same day at **11:00 AM** in the presence of contractors or their authorized representative who wish to be present at that time. The application for obtaining the tender form will be received on **28/12/2024 between 10:00 AM to 2 :00 PM** The tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (Non-refundable) on **28 /12/2024 between 02:00 PM to 5:00PM.**

The Earnest money in the shape of NSC/FDR/Saving account of the Post office bank in H.P duly pledged in favour of the XEN must accompany with each tender condition/incomplete tenders & tender without earnest money will be similarly rejected .The XEN reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders or drop the proposal of tenders without assigning any reason.

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	EMD (Rs.)	Cost of Tender (Rs.)	Time Limit	Eligible class of Contractor
1.	R/R Damage on Dhara Malkoon road km 0/00 to 6/00(SH:- C/o R/wall in PCC 1:4:8 at Rd 2/890 to 2/900	295614/-	5912/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
2.	A/R & M/O Narkanda baghi Sungari khadralla rohru roadportion( Samala to Rohru)(Rohru to samoli) and Bautinallah to kanda( SH:- providing and applying white washing)	134102/-	2682/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
3.	R/R Damage on Summerkot Khanola Bhooth Noi machoti km 0/00 to 13/500(SH:- C/o R/wall in wire crate at RD 12/300 to 12/340)	486529/-	9731/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
4.	A/R & M/O HPPWD Rest House Tikkar(SH:-C/o Tank Stand with water storage tank compete fitting)	498466/-	9969/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
5.	A/R & M/O HPPWD Rest House Tikkar(SH:-C/o Cupboard, wardrobe and kitchen cabinet etc)	498953/-	9979/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
6.	C/o Link road Harijan Basti Dayarmoli road km 0/00 to 1/600(SH:- F/C 5/7 mtr wide road at RD 1/270 to 1/435)	458290/-	9244/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
7.	Improvemant of link road Tandali to Dogra Khad (SH:- Widening of road at various Rd 0/060 to 0/090,0/135 to 0/150,0/270 to 0/315 & 0/390 to 0/430)	492286/-	9846/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
8.	C/o Link road to village Kashani km 0/00 to 0/500(SH:- C/o B/wall at RD 0/415 to 0/437)	486874/-	9737/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"

	C/o Sharog Bhali Karasa road km 0/00 to 12/00(SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 1/790 to 1/808)	459674/-	9193/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
10.	A/R & M/O Staff quarter at Rohru (SH:- Painting work and cup board etc)	499628/-	9993/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
11.	R/R Damage to various road under Rohru Section Sub Division Rohru (SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips at various RD maintenance of road and dressing of road surface)	252000/-	5040/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
12.	R/R Damageto udoniwas Jakhar road km 0/00 to 5/00(Sh:- C/o B/wall at Rd 3/850o 3/870)	483978/-	9900/-	350/-	Three Months	Calss "C&D"
13.	R/R Damage on various road under Rohru Section(Rohru Sub Division(SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and land slide maintenance of road)	495000/-	10000/-	350/-	Three Months	Calss "C&D"
14.	R/R Damage Hingwala mini Lakadhar road km 0/00 to 3/00(SH:- C/o P/L Local material to improve the gradient from RD 0/400 to 2/100)	347334/-	6946/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
15.	R/R Damage to various road under kansakoti section sub Division Rohru(SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and land slide maintenance of road and drain etc)	99000/-	20000/-	350/-	15 Days	Calss "C&D"
16.	R/R Damage Dhara Balara Malkhoon road km 0/00 to 6/00(Sh:- Hiring of JCB Excavator Cum loader for removal of slips and maintenance of road)	99000/-	1980/-	350/-	15 Days	Calss "C&D"
17.	R/R Damage to RCd road km 0/00 to 21/195(Portion 7/00 to 9/00in chirgaon Sub Division(Chirgaon Section)(SH:- Hiring of Pock lane i/c rock breaker to remove slips and break boulder at RD 4/500 to 5/500)	495000/-	9900/-	350/-	Three Months	Calss "C&D"
18.	R/R Damage to arious road under Rohru Section Sub Division Rohru(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck gravel material etc)	270000/-	5400/-	350/-	Three Months	Calss "C&D"
19.	R/R Damage to various road under Rohru Sub Division (KAansakoti section)(SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips maintenance of road culvert and drain etc)	495000/-	10000/-	350/-	Three Months	Calss "C&D"
20.	R/R Damage to various road under Rohru Sub Division(SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and land slide maintenance of road dressing of burms construction/maintenance of drain etc)	495000/-	10000/-	350/-	Three Months	Calss "C&D"
21.	R/R Damage to various road under Summerkot Section Sub Division Rohru(Sh:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and maintenance of road surface drain clearance)	495000/-	10000/-	350/-	Three Months	Calss "C&D"
22.	R/R Damage to various road Kansakoti section under Sub Division Rohru(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck gravel material etc)	495000/-	9900/-	350/-	Three Months	Calss "C&D"
23.	R/R Damage to various road under Rohru Sub Division (KAnsakoti Section)(SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips maintenance of road culverts and drain etc)	495000/-	10000/-	350/-	Three Months	Calss "C&D"
24.	R/R Damage to various road under Samoli Section sub Division rohru(SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips/and maintenance of road surface and drain etc)DNIT No 195 for24-25	495000/-	9900/-	350/-	Three Months	Calss "C&D"
25.	R/R Damage to various road under Rohru Section sub Division rohru(SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips/and maintenance of road surface and drain etc)	495000/-	9900/-	350/-	Three Months	Calss "C&D"
26.	R/R Damage to various road under Rohru Section sub Division rohru(SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips/and maintenance of road surface and drain etc)	495000/-	9900/-	350/-	Three Months	Calss "C&D"
27.	R/R Damageto udoniwas Jakhar road km 0/00 to 5/00(Sh:- C/o B/wall at Rd 3/880 to 3/900	483978/-	9900/-	350/-	Three Months	Calss "C&D"
28.	R/R Damage to Bhatwari Gawas road km 0/00 to 7/00(SH:- C/o	406548/-	8131/-	350/-	Three	Calss

	B/wall in wire crate at RD 1/645 to 1/690				Months	"C&D"
29.	R/R Damage to Bhlooon Kanchi Kui road km 0/00 to 6/00(SH:- C/o R/wall in PCC 1:4:8 at Rd 6/640 to 6/665)	494998/-	9900/-	350/-	Three Months	Calss "C&D"

ertified that the tender mentioned in the notice is exigencies/emergency are urgent nature and in public interest  
**TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-1.** The Earnest money for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender-documents.

1. The Contractors should quoted the rates of the items in the tenders both in figures and words.
2. The contractor/firms shall accompany his enlistment/renewal & EPF submit before the award of tender.
3. The Contractors should apply for two works only at a time for tenders.
4. Work should be completed by the contractor within stipulated period.
5. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/rejected any tender/application or all tenders without assigning any reason.

Executive Engineer  
B&R Division HP.PWD,  
Rohru

NO:- PW-RD-CB-Tender/2024-25 :-

1423-69

Dated

16/12/24

- Copy forwarded for information and wide publicity to:-

6. The Chief Engineer (S) HPPWD Shimla-2
7. The S.E 14<sup>th</sup> Circle HPPWD Rohru
8. All the EE's under 14<sup>th</sup> Circle HPPWD Rohru
9. All the A.E's working under this Division (B&R)
10. The Sub Divisional Magistrate ROHRU
- 11 .Notice Board

Executive Engineer  
B&R Division HP.PWD,  
Rohru



# SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- R/R Damages on Dhara Malkhoon Road km RD 0/00 to 6/00 (SH:- R/Wall in PCC 1:4:8 at Rd 2/2390 to 2/900)

Estimated Cost:-	295614
Earnest Money:-	5912
Time:-	Three Months

Sr.no.	Item of work	Qty.	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	10.32	186.00	Rupees One Hundred & Eighty Six Only	cum	1920
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	12.80	407.00	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	cum	5210
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:6:12) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	3.15	5109.04	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred & Nine - Paise Four Only	cum	16093
4	Plain/reinforced cement concrete(1:4:8)in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202&1203	44.63	5710.66	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ten - Paise Sixty Six Only	cum	254867
5	Providing weep hole in brick masonry/stone masonry ,plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses614,709,1204.3.7.as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	24.00	397.31	Rupees Three Hundred & Ninety Seven - Paise Thirty One Only	No	9535
6	Providing and laying of back filling behind R/wall and wing wall and return walls with granular material complete as per MORD technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	6.00	1331.51	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty One - Paise Fifty One Only	cum	7989
				Total:-		295614
				(Quoted rate in figure) (+/-)		
				(Quoted rate in Words) (+/-)		
				(.....%)		

Conditions:-

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer  
B&R Division  
H.P.W.D. Dehru

27

### SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- A/R & M/O Narkanda Baghi Sungri Khadrula Rohru Road portion ( Samala to Rohru ) & RCD Road ( Rohru to Samoli ) & Bautnallah to kanda (SH:- Providing and applying white washing.)

Estimated Cost:-	134102
Earnest Money:-	2682
Time:-	Three Months

Sr.no.	Item of work	Qty.	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	White washing of parapet walls of CD work and tree trunk, white washing on parapets walls and tree trunks, i.e including parapets of surface by cleaning scraping etc as per technical specification 1915.	6385.80	21.00	Ruppes Twenty One Only	Sqm	134102
				Total:-		134102
				(Quoted rate in figure) (+/-)		
				(Quoted rate in Words) (+/-)		
				(.....%)		

#### Conditions:-

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer  
B&R Division  
HP.PWD Rohru

### SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						Estimated Cost:-	486529
						Earnest Money:-	9731
						Time:-	Three Months
NAME OF WORK:- R/R Damages on Summerkot Khanola Bhoonth Noi Machoti km 0/00 to 13/500 (SH:- C/O R/Wall in wire crate at RD 12/30 to 12/340)							
Sr.no.	Item of work	Qty.	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount	
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	48.00	186.00	Rupees One Hundred & Eighty Six Only	cum	8928	
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	30.00	407.00	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	cum	12210	
3	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301	187.50	2350.00	Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Only	Cum	440625	
4	Providing and laying of back filling behind R/wall and wing wall and return walls with granular material complete as per MORD technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	18.60	1331.51	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty One - Paise Fifty One Only	cum	24766	
				Total:-		486529	
(Quoted rate in figure) (+/-)						(.....%)	
(Quoted rate in Words) (+/-)							

4

# SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O HPPWD REST HOUSE TIKKAR (SH:- C/o Tank stand with water storage tank complete fitting.)

Estimated Cost:-	498466
Earnest Money:-	9969

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	1.944	407.00	Ruppes Four Hundred & Seven Only	cum	791
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced cement concrete in sub structure as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 & 1204 PCC 1:2:4.	1.944	8228.35	Ruppes Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Eight - Paise Thirty Five	cum	15996
3	Steel work welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting hoisting fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint :- In gratings, frames, girders etc.	27.79	13064.43	Ruppes Thirteen Thousand & Sixty Four - Paise Fourty Three (Appl)	Qd	363061
4	Painting two coats (excluding priming coat) on new steel and other metal surface with readymixed paint acid resisting brushing to give an even shade including cleaning of all dirt, dust & other foreign matter. Details of cost for 10 sqm.	254.38	142.69	Ruppes One Hundred & Fourty Two - Paise Sixty Nine Only	sqm	36297
5	Providing and fixing 1000 liters net capacity PVC water storage tank of ISI: 12701 marked, G.I inlet and outlet connection 15 mm nominal bore ball valve and mosquito proof PVC cover with locking arrangement including hoisting up to all heights above ground including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts by all means & other incidentals.	6.00	8668.42	Ruppes Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Eight - Paise Fourty Two Only	each	52011
6	Providing and fixing ISI marked high pressure PVC Finolux of working pressure not less than 4.5 kg/sqm in structures including fixing of joints properly with approved adhesive complete in all respects including carriage of material within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-charge:- 15mm Nominal dia	45.000	456.53	Ruppes Four Hundred & Fifty Six - Paise Fifty Three Only	Kmtr	20544
7	Fixing water meter and stop cock in galvanised mild steel tube including necessary fittings such as mild steel galvanised jam nut, socket etc. cutting and making long screws complete (water metre and stop cock to be measured and paid for separately) i) 25mm (twenty five millimetre) nominal bore including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts by all means & other incidentals.	18.00	542.56	Ruppes Five Hundred & Fourty Two - Paise Fifty Six Only	Each	9766
Total:-						498466

Conditions:-

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer  
B&R Division  
HPPWD Rohru



# **SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**

**NAME OF WORK:- A/R & M/ HPPWD Rest house Tikkar (SH:- C/O cupboards, wardrobe & kitchen Cabinet etc )**

<b>Estimated Cost:-</b>	498953
<b>Earnest Money:-</b>	9979
<b>Time:-</b>	Three Months

Sr.no.	Item of work	Qty.	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Providing woodwork in frames of doors, windows, clerestory, windows and other frams wrought framed and fixed in position 2nd class deodar wood including all leads and lifts as per HPPWD specification of 1990 volume-1 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	0.08	130497.30	Ruppes One Lakh Thirty Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Seven - Paise Thirty Only	cum	10962
2	Providing and fixing paneled glazed or paneled and glazed shutters for door, windows and clerestory windows including black enamelled iron but hinges with necessary screws (i) 40mm thickm 2nd class deodar wood including carriage of material through all modes of transportation within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	9.18	5798.10	Ruppes Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Eight - Paise Ten Only	Sqm	53227
3	Providing and fixing 19mm thick Commercial board shutters for cup boards i/c fixing nickel plated piano hinges with screws etc. complete including carriage of materials with in all leads & lifts as per direction of engineer-in-charge.	143.18	1710.29	Ruppes One Thousand Seven Hundred & Ten - Paise Twenty Nine Only	Sqm	244879
4	Providing and fixing 1.00 mm thick coloured or plain lamination sheet (summic) on boards/ply wood sheets with approved adhesive and nails etc complete.	286.36	663.10	Ruppes Six Hundred & Sixty Three - Paise Ten Only	Sqm	189885
			<b>Total:-</b>			<b>498953</b>
			(Quoted rate in figure) (+/-)	(.....%)		
			(Quoted rate in Words) (+/-)			

## **Conditions:-**

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

**Executive Engineer**  
**B&R Division**  
**HP.PWD Rohru**

**Name of Work:- C/o Link Road to Harijan Basti Dayarmoli road km 0/00 to 1/600 (SH- F/C/5/7) wide road at RD 1/270 to 1/435)**

**Schedule of Qty**

Sr. No	Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		
				EARNEST MONEY		
				TIME LIMIT:		
1	2	3	4	Rate	In Words	Amount
				In Fig.	6	7
1	Excavation in billy area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil setting out true to the required line, graded width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D Technical Specification Clause 300.1603.1.1603.2, sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road way, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful materials to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, along with its levelling fine dressing, and carriage of machineries, materials tools equipments and safety means and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. All useful materials such as stone, shingles, aggregates, sand and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side which shall not be less than 1/3 (One third) for blasting work hard rock 1/6th (One sixth) blasting work soft rock 1/10th (one 10th) jumper work in all cases failing which recovery shall be effected on the prevailing market rates. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the entire Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government. A recovery of useful stones 329.73 cum. metre @ Rs. 300/- Per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for this item. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be resorted by the contractor what so ever the nature of the same may be. The serviceable material will be stacked out specified/ dimension in all leads and lift as per the direction of Engineer in charge.	1268.18	cum	361.3761453	Rupees Three Hundred & Sixty One - Paise Thirty Eight Only	458290
						458290

Condition:-

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer  
B&R Division HPPWD  
Rohru

Name of Work:- Improvement of Link road Tandali to Dogra Khad(SH:- Widening of Road at various RD 0/060 to 0/090,0/135 to 0/150,0/270 to 0/315 and 0/390 to 0/430)

## Schedule of Qty

Sr. No	Description of items	Qty/ Unit	ESTIMATED COST		EARNEST MONEY	
			TIME LIMIT:		Two Month	
			Rate In Fig.	In Words	Amount	
1	Excavation in billy area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil setting out true to the required line, graded width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D. Technical Specification Clause 300.1603.1, 1603.2, sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road way, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful materials to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, along with its levelling fine dressing and cartage of mechanerics, materials tools equipments and safety means and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. All useful materials such as stone, shingles, aggregates, sand and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side which shall not be less than 1/3 (One third) for blasting work hard rock 1/6th (One sixth) blasting work soft rock 1/10th (one 10th) jumper work in all cases falling which recovery shall be effected on the prevailing market rates. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the entire Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including cartage of material within all leads and lifts. The rate including octroi, royalty, Mohana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government. A recovery of useful stones 321.81 cum. metre @ Rs. 300/- Per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for this item. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be resorted by the contractor what so ever the nature of the same may be. The serviceable material will be stacked out specified/ dimension in all leads and lift as per the direction of Engineer in charge.	1692.75	cum	290.8202629	Rupess Two Hundred & Ninety - Paise Eighty Two Only	492286
						492286

Condition:-

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer  
B&R Division HPPWD  
Rohru

3

**Name of Work :- R/R Damage to link road village Kashani km 0/00 to 0/500**

**Schedule of Qty**

Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		Amount
				EARNEST MONEY	TIME LIMIT:	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	11.88	CUM	185.00	Rupees One Hundred & Eighty Five Only	2198
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a any lead and lift, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, useful material available from excavation to be properly stacked and handed over to the department free of cost including all leads and lifts, as per HPPWD, specification of 1990 volume-1 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	41.58	CUM	406.00	Rupees Four Hundred & Six Only	16881
3	Providing and Laying concrete concrete 1:6:12 (1 cement: 6 sand: 12 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including all leads and lifts, as per HPPWD, specification of 1990 volume-1 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	5.94	CUM	5109.00	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred & Nine Only	30347
4	Stone masonry in cement mortar for substructure complete as per drawing & technical specification Clause 702, 704, 1202 and 1204 Random rubble masonry in cement mortar (1:6)	79.2	CUM	5523.33	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Three - Paise Thirty Three Only	437448
	<b>Total</b>					<b>486874</b>

1 The rates should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer  
B&R Division HPPWD  
Rohru



# SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- C/o Sharog Bhali Karasa road at km 0/00 to 12/00 (SH:- C/o R/Wall at RD 1/790 to 1/808)

Estimated Cost:-	459674
Earnest Money:-	9193
Time:-	Two Month

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	27.18	185.00	Rupees One Hundred & Eighty Five Only	Cum	5028
	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	45.18	407.00	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	Cum	18388
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:6:12) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	7.740	5109.04	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred & Nine - Paise Four Only	Cum	39544
4	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:4:8) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	3.06	5710.66	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ten - Paise Sixty Six Only	Cum	17475
5	Stone masonry in cement mortar for sub structure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 702, 704, 1202 and 1204 random rubble masonry in cement mortar 1:6 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	27.46	5400.00	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Only	Cum	148284
6	Construction of dry masonry for retaining wall, breast walls, etc as per HPPWD within all leads and lifts as per the directed of Engineer-in-Charge	55.440	3677.35	Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy Seven - Paise Thirty Five Only	Cum	203872
7	Providing and laying of back filling behind abutment wing wall and return walls as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8	20.34	1331.51	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty One - Paise Fifty One Only	Cum	27083
				Total:-		459674
				(Quoted rate in figure) (+/-)		
				(Quoted rate in Words) (+/-)		

Conditions:-

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer  
B&R Division  
HPPWD Rohru

**Schedule of Qty**  
**Name of Work:-A/R & M/O Staff Quarter at Rohru (SH:- Painting work and Cup board etc)**

Schedule of Rates									
Station 14/15 & M/O Stair Quarter at Rohru (SH:- Painting work and Cup board etc)									
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		EARNEST MONEY		Two Month	
				TIME LIMIT:					
				Rate	In Words	Amount			
				In Fig.					
1	2	3	4	5	6	7			
1	Distemping with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade New work ( Two or more coats) over and including water thinnable priming coat with cement primer.	325.65	sqm	- 130.7	Rupees One Hundred & Thirty - Paise Sixty Seven Only	42553			
2	Painting one coat(excluding priming coat on previously painted wood and wood based surfaces with ready mix paint brushing to give an even shade including cleaning of all dirt ,dust & other foreign matter sand papering and stopping with ready mix paint.	125.42	sqm	63.14	Rupees Sixty Three - Paise Fourteen Only	7919			
3	Providing and fixing 12mm thick prelaminated board both side bwp phenol bonded exteir/interior grade shutter with frame including carriage of material within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	102.35	sqm	4305.39	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred & Five - Paise Thirty Nine Only	440656			
4	Providing and fixing vitreous China wash down, water closet (European type, W.C. pan) with integral 'P' or 'S' trapingle Indian Universal closet including carriage of material within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	1	Each	8500.0	Rupees Eight Thousand Five Hundred Only	8500			
Total						499628			

Condition:-

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

**Executive Engineer**  
**B&R Division HPPWD**  
**Rohru**



# SCHUELDE OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost Rs 252000/-  
Earnest Money 5040/-  
Time 30 days

Name of work:- R/R damages to various road under Rohru section sub Divn Rohru (SH- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips at various RD maintenance of road and dressing of surface)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Item of works	Quantity.	Rate in figures.	Rate in words.	Unit	Amount.
1	Hiring of J.C.B (Excavator cum Loader) front end loader 1 cum buckets & 45 cum/hours including P.O.L charge shifting charges and other ancillary equipment as required at site of work for cutting in earth work in all height in all kinds soil such as kankar moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil variety of soil such as spade work pick work jumper work soft rock hard rock etc where blasting prohibited including saturated soil including chiseling wedging out rock etc where blasting prohibited including saturated soil including consolidating with sheep foot rollers and disposal of this unserviceable material in all leads and lifts including mechanical transportation if necessary. The disposal of this unserviceable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of people or in case any damage took place the contractor is liable for it all salvaged materials such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stone from cutting work shall have to be neatly stacked along the road side on road berms. The work in widening from existing with to IRC single lane standard with formation with 5 metre in straight and 7 metre in curves as per their radius Minimum 30 cum of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hour other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instruction of the Engineer in charge	30.00	8400.00	Rs eight thousand four hundred only	per days	252000
					Total	252000.00

Quoted Rate in figure (+)/(-)	%
Quoted Rate in Words (+)/(-)	%

Signature of Contractor with full Address

Executive Engineer  
B&R Divn HP PWD  
Rohru.

### SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- R/R Damages to various road under Rohru Section Sub Division Rohru.

SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and land slide maintenance of road )

						Job no.
						ESTIMATED COST :-
						EARNEST MONEY:-
						TIME:-
Sr. No.	Description	Qty.	Rate	Rate In words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader) front end loader 0.50 cum/ hour including POL charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kankar moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work junner work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this undereveable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its. All salvaged materials such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and manikurnum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minimum 30.00 cubice metre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours ans 200 cum of snow shell be removed from the road surface in one hour other wise number of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts.	450.00	1100.00	Ruppes One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Hour	495000
Total						495000
		(Quoted rate in figure) (+/-)		(.....%)		
		(Quoted rate in Words) (+/-)				

Conditions:-

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer  
B&R Division HPPWD  
Rohru



14

### SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- R/R Damage on Hingwala Mini road km 0/00 to 2/500 (SH:-P/L Local Material to Improve the Gradient from RD 2/120 to 2/220)							Estimated Cost:--	347334
							Earnest Money:-	6947
							Time:-	Three Months
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY								
Sr.no	Item of work	Qty.	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount		
1	Providing, laying spreading and compacting local material in block or large discrete particles, such as kankar, Laterite, Dhandal etc. As per Table 400.13 to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 km static roller in requisite type of scerning/binding materials to fill-up the interstices of laid material watering and compacting to the required density as per Claise 405.3 and Technical Specification Clause 408.	379.60	915.00	Rupees Nine Hundred & Fifteen Only	P/cum	347334		
		Total:-				347334		
							(.....%)	
							(Quoted rate in figure) (+/-)	
							(Quoted rate in Words) (+/-)	

#### Conditions:-

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer  
B&R Division  
HP.PWD Rohru

15

**SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**

Name of work:- R/R Damages to various road under Kansakoti Section Sub Division Rohru.

ESTIMATED COST :-	99000
EARNEST MONEY:-	2000
TIME:-	15 days

Job no.

Sr. No.	Description	Qty.	Rate	Rate In words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader) front end loader 0.45 cum/ hour including POL charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kankar moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work junner work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechnacial transportation of necessary .The disposal of this underecable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its .All salvaged materis such as qurried stone shall belong to the department and manikunum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minium 18.00 cubice metre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours ans 200 cum of snow shell be removed from the road surface in one hour other wise number of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts.	90.00	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Hour	99000
Total						99000
		(Quoted rate in figure) (+/-)		(.....%)		
		(Quoted rate in Words) (+/-)				

**Conditions:-**

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer  
B&R Division HPPWD  
Rohru

JOB NO:-

16.

Name of Work:- R/R Damage to Dhara Balara Malkhoon road km 0/00 to 6/00 (SH:- Hiring of JCB Excavator-Cum-Loader for removal of slips and maintenance of road)

## Schedule of Qty

Sr. No	Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST	
				EARNEST MONEY	15 Days
1	2	3	4	Rate	In Words
				In Fig.	Amount.
1	Hiring of J.C.B(Excavator-Cum-Loader) from end loader 0.45 cum bucket capacity and including P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as kankar, moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, Jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-serviceable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms. Minimum 30 cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	90	Per Hours	1100	One thousand One hundred only
Total					99000

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 cost. The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer  
B&R Division HPPWD  
Rohru

JOB NO:- 17

**Schedule of Qty**

Name of Work :- R/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to 21/195 Portion 7/00 to 9/00in in Chirgaon Sub Division(Chirgaon Section)(SH:- Hiring of Pock lane i/c Rock breaker to remove slips and break at RD 4/500 to 5/500)

Sr.No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		Amount.
				EARNEST MONEY	TIME LIMIT:	
				Rate In Fig.	In Words	
1	Hiring of Excavator-Cum-Loader (POCK LANE/L&T) with 90 H.P Engine and lifting capacity of minimum 5000 Kms with rock breaker including P.O.L charge,shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for cutting in earth work in all heights in all kinds of soil such as Kankar,moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work,pick work,jumper work,soft rock,hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including chiselling/wedging out of rock etc,where blasting is prohibited including saturated soils including filling in embankments where including consolidating with sheep foot rollers and disposal of this unserviceable materials in all leads and lifts including mechanical transportation if necessary.The disposal of this unserviceable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged materials such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from cutting work shall have to be neatly stacked along the road side on road burms. The work involves widening from existing width to IRC single lane standard width formation width 5 meters in straight and 7 meter in curve as per their radius. Minimum 40cm of earth work shall be done by the Machine in one hour,other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly.The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instruction of the Engineer-In Charge including all leads and lifts. with rock breaker.	110	Per Hours	4500	Ruppes Four Thousand Five Hundred Only	495000
Total						495000

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 cost.  
The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)  
Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer  
B&R Division HPWD  
Rohru



SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						Job no. 18
						ESTIMATED COST :- 270000
						EARNEST MONEY:- 5400
						TIME:- 2 Months
Name of work:- R/R Damages to various road under Rohru Section under Sub Division Rohru.						
SH:- Hiring of Tipper for Carriage of muck, gravel material etc.						
Sr. No.	Description	Qty	Rate	Rate In words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material having capacity 300cft including P.O.L charges shifting changesand other ancillary aquipment at site of work . The work shall have to carriage out as per ministry of transport specification of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lift.	50.00	5400.00	Rupess Five Thousand Four Hundred Only	Per Day	270000
	Total					270000
				(Quoted rate in figure) (+/-)		
				(Quoted rate in Words) (+/-)		

Conditions:-

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heighis including all lead and lifts
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer  
B&R Division HPPWD  
Rohru

# SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job no. 19

ESTIMATED COST :- 495000

EARNEST MONEY:- 10000

TIME:- 450 Hours

Name of work:- R/R Damages to various road under Kansakoti Section Sub Division Rohru.

SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and land slide maintenance of road culverts and drain etc.

Sr. No.	Description	Qty.	Rate	Rate In words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader) front end loader 0.50 cum/ hour including POL charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kankar moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work jumer work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechnacial transportation of necessary. The disposal of this underecable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its. All salvaged materials such as quried stone shall belong to the department and manikunum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minimum 18.00 cubice metre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours ans 200 cum of snow shell be removed from the road surface in one hour other wise number of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts.	450.00	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Hour	495000
Total						495000
				(Quoted rate in figure) (+/-)		
				(Quoted rate in Words) (+/-)		

Conditions:-

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer  
B&R Division HPPWD  
Rohru

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						Job no. 20
Name of work:- R/R Damages to various road under Rohru Section Sub Division Rohru.						ESTIMATED COST :- 495000
						EARNEST MONEY:- 9900
						TIME:- 2 Months
SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and land slide Maintanance of road dressing of berms Construction/ Maintenance of drains etc.						
Sr. No.	Description	Qty.	Rate	Rate In words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excactor cum loader) front end loader 45 cum/ hour including POL charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kankar moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work junner work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechnacial transporion of necessary. The disposal of this underecable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its. All salvaged materis such as qurried stone shall belong to the deputament and manikunum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minimum 18.00 cubice metre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours ans 200 cum of snow shell be removed from the road surface in one hour other wise number of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts.	450.00	1100.00	Rupess One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Hour	495000
Total						495000
		(Quoted rate in figure) (+/-)		(.....%)		
		(Quoted rate in Words) (+/-)				

**Conditions:-**

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer  
B&R Division HPPWD  
Rohru

# SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job no. 21

ESTIMATED COST :- 495000

EARNEST MONEY:- 9900

TIME:- 60 Days

Name of work:- R/R Damages to various road under Summerkot Section Sub Division Rohru.

SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and maintenance of road surface and drain clearance etc.

Sr. No.	Description	Qty.	Rate	Rate In words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader) front end loader .45cum/ hour including POL charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kankar moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick junner work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechnacial transportation of necessary . The disposal of this undereccable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its .All salvaged materils such as qurried stone shall belong to the department and manikurnum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minium 30.00 cubice metre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours ans 200 cum of snow shell be removed from the road surface in one hour other wise number of hours shall be reduced accordingly .The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts.	450.00	1100.00	Rupces One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Day	495000
Total						495000
		(Quoted rate in figure) (+/-)		(.....%)		
		(Quoted rate in Words) (+/-)				

## Conditions:-

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer  
B&R Division HPPWD  
Rohru



SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						Job no. 22
						ESTIMATED COST :- 495000
						EARNEST MONEY:- 9900
						TIME:- 75Days
Name of work:- R/R Damages to various road under Kansakoti Section under Sub Division Rohru.						
SH:- Hiring of Tipper for Carriage of muck, gravel material etc.						
Sr. No.	Description	Qty	Rate	Rate In words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material having capacity 400cft including P.O.L charges shifting changesand other ancillary aquipment at site of work . The work shall have to carriage out as per ministry of transport specification of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lift.	75.00	6600.00	Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred Only	Per Day	495000
	Total					495000
				(Quoted rate in figure) (+/-)		
				(Quoted rate in Words) (+/-)		
				(.....%)		

Conditions:-

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer  
B&R Division HPPWD  
Rohru

# SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job no. 23

ESTIMATED COST :-	495000
EARNEST MONEY:-	10000
TIME:-	450 Hours

Name of work:- R/R Damages to various road under Kansakoti Section Sub Division Rohru.

SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and land slide maintenance of road culverts and drain etc.

Sr. No.	Description	Qty.	Rate	Rate In words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader) front end loader 0.50 cum/ hour including POL charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kankar moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work junner work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechnacial transport of necessary . The disposal of this underevable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its . All salvaged materils such as quried stone shall belong to the department and manikunum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minium 18.00 cubice metre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours ans 200 cum of snow shell be removed from the road surface in one hour other wise number of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts.	450.00	1100.00	Ruppes One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Hour	495000
	<b>Total</b>					<b>495000</b>
	(Quoted rate in figure) (+/-)			(.....%)		
	(Quoted rate in Words) (+/-)					

Conditions:-

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer  
B&R Division HPPWD  
Rohru

JOB NO:- 24

Name of Work:- R/R Damage to various road under Samoli Section Sub Division Rohru(SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and maintenance of road surface and drain etc)

Schedule of Qty

Sr. No	Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		Amount.
				EARNEST MONEY	TIME LIMIT:	
				In Fig.	In Words	
1	Hiring of J.C.B(Excavator-Cum-Loader) front end loader 0.45 cum bucket capacity and including P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as kankhar, moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, Junper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-serviceable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms. Minimum 30 cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	450	Per Hours	1100	One thousand One hundred only	495000
Total						495000

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)
Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer  
B&R Division HPPWD  
Rohru

25

### Schedule of Qty

Name of Work:-R/R Damage to various road under Rohru Section Sub Division Rohru(SH:- Hring of JCB for removal of slips and maintenance of road surface and drain etc)	Schedule of Qty
---	-----------------

Sr. No	Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		Amount
				EARNEST MONEY	9900	
				TIME LIMIT:	60 days	
				Rate In Fig.	In Words	
1	2 Hiring of J.C.B(Excavator-Cum-Loader) front end loader 0.45 cum bucket capacity and including P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as kankar, moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, Jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-serviceable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms. Minimum 30cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	3	4	5 1100	6 One thousand One hundred only	7 495000
	Total					495000

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORIH at his own risk and cost

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)
Quoted rate Words (+/-)
Signature of the Contractor with full address:

**Executive Engineer  
B&R Division HPPWD  
Rohru**



JOB NO.: 26

Schedule of Qty						
Name of Work: R/R Damage to various road under Rohru Section Sub Division Rohru (Sh:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and maintenance of road surface and drain etc)					ESTIMATED COST	495000
					EARNEST MONEY	9900
					TIME LIMIT:	60 days
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In Fig.	In Words	
1	Hiring of J.C.B.(Excavator-Cum-Loader) front end loader 0.45 cum bucket capacity and including P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as kankar, moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, jumper work, soft rock, hard rock, including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-serviceable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms. Minimum 30cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	450	Per Hours	1100	One thousand One hundred only	495000
Total						495000

- The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
- The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer  
B&R Division HPPWD  
Rohru

28

66

DNIT									
Name of Work :- R/R Damage to Bhatwari Gawas road km 0/00 to 7/00( SH:- C/o B/ wall in wire crate at RD 1/645 to 1/690)								ESTIMATED COST	
								EARNEST MONEY	
								TIME LIMIT:	
Sr. No		Description of items.		Qty	Unit	Rate		In Words	
				3	4	In Fig.		6	
1		2				5		7	
1		Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1		93.15	cum	324.83		Rupees Three Hundred & Twenty Four - Paise Eighty Three Only	
2		Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material and as per HPPWD specification of 1990 volume-I or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge.		28.35	cum	407		Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	
3		Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301		140.63	cum	2593.7		Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Three - Paise Seventy Only	
Total									
								406548	

DNIT No.....approved for amounting Rs.:406548/ for the year 2024-25

Executive Engineer  
S&R Division HPPWD  
Sohru

5

29

DNIT						
Name of Work:- R/R Damage to Bhiloon Kanchi Kui road km 0/00 to 6/00(SH:-C/O R/wall in PCC 1:4:8 at RD 6/640 to 6/665)						
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		
				EARNEST MONEY	9900	Two Month
1	2	3	4	TIME LIMIT:		
				Rate In Fig.	In Words	Amount
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	30.38	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	12365
2	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:4:8) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	80.72	cum	5710.66	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ten - Paise Sixty Six Only	460964
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/ Stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3, 7 including all lead and lifts.	7.5	cum	1300	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Only	9750
4	Back filling being the retaining wall and wing walls complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3, 8 and as per HPPWD specification of 1990 volume-I or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge.	30	Each	397.31	Rupees Three Hundred & Ninety Seven - Paise Thirty One Only	11919
Total						494998

Executive Engineer  
B&R Division HPPWD  
Rohru